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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 9th 
day of September , 2013, on the following: 
 

Rocky Mountain Power: 
Mark Moench  mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne R. Hogle yvonne.hogle@pacificom.com 
David L. Taylor  dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
 

Division of Public Utilities: 
Patricia Schmid  pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter  jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker  chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell  wpowell@utah.gov 
Joni Zenger  jzenger@utah.gov 
 

Office of Consumer Services: 
Brent Coleman  brentcoleman@utah.gov 
Michele Beck  mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov 
 

UAE: 
Gary Dodge  gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
Don Hendrickson dhendrickson@energystrat.com  
 

Western Resource Advocates: 
Steven S. Michel smichel@westernresources.org 
Nancy Kelly  nkelly@westernresources.org 
 

Interwest Energy Alliance: 
Lisa Tormoen Hickey lisahickey@coloradolawyers.net 
 

HEAL Utah 
Christopher Thomas christopher@healutah.org 
 

Renewable Energy Coalition 
 Thomas H. Nelson nelson@thenelson.com 
 John Lowe  jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com 

Nancy Esteb  betseesteb@qwest.net 
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